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CAEP Allocation Amendment: 2019-20 Produced: Jun 6, 2019, 9:12 PM UTC Tatiana Roganova

21 Salinas Valley Adult Education Consortium

Allocation Amendment Summary

Fiscal Declaration
The Fiscal Declaration information in this section has been provided as a courtesy. It has not been changed since CFAD
has been approved by the Member Representatives.

Consortium Name:  21 Salinas Valley Adult Education Consortium 

Funding Channel:  Fiscal Agent 

Fiscal Agent:  Not Selected 

Narrative:  The 19-20 allocation schedule will enable SVAEC Members to maintain current levels of service by funding each
Member at its 18-19 amount. CAEP funding has and will continue to be used for activities approved in its 3-Year and annual
plans, including: 1) Instruction (adult ESL, Citizenship Prep, Digital Literacy, Basic Literacy, ABE/ASE, HSD and HSE, Workforce
Readiness, and CTE); 2) Support Services (student outreach, onboarding, advising, and transition support; reduction of
barriers like childcare and Learning Disabilities assessment; career training; and parent/guardian training to support child
school success); 3) Program Administration (including clerical functions for student intake and ongoing data collection and
reporting); 4) Professional Development; and 5) Consortium administration and collaboration (including governance and
compliance; marketing and outreach; and partnership development). The Consortium agreed to complete its new 3-Year Plan
and 19-20 Annual Plan before determining how to utilize the extra funding it expects to receive in 19-20 ($125,966); as such,
those funds are being placed in the Consortium Shared Fund with the goal to decide how best to use the extra funds by late
summer/early fall. These decisions were approved unanimously by all SVAEC Members at an open and public meeting of the
SVAEC Steering Committee on April 24, 2019.  

Changes:  No Changes 

Amended Member Allocations for 2019-20
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Member Agency Amended Allocation Adjustment Made

Gonzales Unified

Hartnell CCD

Monterey Co. O�ice of Education

North Monterey County Unified

Salinas Union High

Soledad Unified

South Monterey County Joint Union High

$382,261

$717,968 -$7,280

$437,620

$358,849

$1,434,101

$299,307

$129,221

Total Allocated to Members $3,759,327

Total CAEP Funds $3,759,327

Total Remaining (Must be $0) $0

Certification

Monterey Co. O�ice of Education - Member Representative

Joseph DeRuosi
Coordinator
jderuosi@montereycoe.org
(831) 595-5005

Dawn Tovey
Director/Controller of Internal Services
dtovey@montereycoe.org
(831) 755-6440

Chris Devers
Senior Director
cdevers@montereycoe.org
(831) 784-4224

Greg Ludwa
Senior AEBG Instructor
gludwa@montereycoe.org
(831) 755-6457

Appr oved by Mr. Joseph DeRuosi

Gonzales Unified Member Representative

2019-05-23

mailto:jderuosi@montereycoe.org
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Gonzales Unified - Member Representative

Esther Pelayo
Director of Fiscal Services
epelayo@gonzales.k12.ca.us
(831) 675-0100

Candice Camacho
c.camacho@gonzales.k12.ca.us
(831) 675-0100 ext: 8117

Appr oved by Ca ndice Ca m a cho

North Monterey County Unified - Member Representative

Emily Brownfield
Director, 21st Century Learning & Innovation
emily_tsaibrownfield@nmcusd.org
(831) 633-3343 ext: 1217

Margarita Palacios
Assistant Principal
mpalacios@nmcusd.org

Appr oved by Nor th Monter ey County Unif ied School Distr ict E m ily B r ownf ield

South Monterey County Joint Union High - Member Representative

Sherrie Castellanos
Chief Business O�icial
scastellanos@smcjuhsd.org
(831) 385-0606 ext: 4338

Jonathan Sison
Ed Services Director
jsison@smcjuhsd.org

Paige Leebrick
pleebrick@smcjuhsd.org

Appr oved by Pa ig e Leebr ick

Hartnell CCD - Member Representative

2019-05-23

2019-05-23

2019-05-28

mailto:epelayo@gonzales.k12.ca.us
mailto:c.camacho@gonzales.k12.ca.us
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Kathy Mendelsohn
kmendelsohn@hartnell.edu
(831) 755-6827

Alicia Gregory
Program Assistant, Salinas Valley Adult Education Consortium
agregory@hartnell.edu
(831) 755-6892

Ana Gonzalez
Director of Adult Education and Workforce Development
agonzalez@hartnell.edu
(831) 224-2015

Appr oved by Ana  Gonz a lez  2242015

Soledad Unified - Member Representative

Je� Lopez
jlopez@soledad.k12.ca.us
(831) 678-3987

Francisco Pinedo
Adult Education Lead Instructor
fpinedo@soledad.k12.ca.us
(831) 229-8236

Guadalupe Reyes
Accountant
greyes@soledad.k12.ca.us
(831) 678-3950 ext: 132

Appr oved by Gua da lupe Reyes

Salinas Union High - Member Representative

Ana Aguillon
CBO
ana.aguillon@salinasuhsd.org

Tatiana Roganova
Director
tatiana.roganova@salinasuhsd.org
(831) 796-6900

A d b T i R

2019-05-28

2019-05-31
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Appr oved by Ta tia na  Rog a nova

2019-06-06

https://nova.cccco.edu/releaseNotes

